Drain:__ EUZABETH \WlredE Drain#:__ [/7F
Improvement/Arm:_tos7 onies SEcTlenl | eecoction]
Operator:___J, HM;JQ%’W«L Date: & - ,z-oc/
Drain Classification: Urbah/Rurab Year Installed: /9%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Puyll Source Documents for Scanning

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Dipgitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

® Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

® Enter Improvements into Posse

® TInter Drain Age into Posse
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® (Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log
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Drain Type: Size; (DB Query} | Reconcile Price; Cost.
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Sum: %0’ /237" r2as’ H o, 852"

Final Report:
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Suite 146
Phone (3‘7 ) 7768495 One Hamilton County Square
Fax (317) 77629628 mafwlesvi”e. cqnafiana 4bobo=2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board June 8, 1999

Re: Elizabeth Warner Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Elizabeth Warner Drain. The
relocation is being proposed by Union Federal Savings Bank of Indianapolis, Trustee, Tyner Trust, OWIET,
Centex Homes developer of Lost Oaks Section I.

The proposal is to reconstruct the Warner Drain from STA 41464 to STA 51+00 of the George Warner
Drain 1895 description, This shall consist of open ditch and storm sewer.

‘This line will consist of the following:
442" RCP’s — 356 Ft. Open ditch — 580 Ft,

Part of the open ditch listed above is the lake North of Lots 81 — 84 in Lost Oaks Section 1. The portion
to be considered as regulated drain is that portion from the outlet of the existing Warner Drain to STR 8§93
as shown on the development plan for Lost Oaks, Section 1.

The total length of new drain shall be 936 feet. The 936 feet of original drain between STA 41+64 and
STA 51400 shail be vacated. This proposal will add an additional 0 fect to the drains total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Centex Homes. Because the project is to be paid by the
petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioners property, the project falls under the requirements
as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:
Name of Bonding Co. : Safeco Insurance Co. of America
Bond #: 5936638
Bond Date: May 6, 1998
Bond Amount; $80,852.00

Trecommend approval by the Board at this time.

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/llm
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SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No. 5936638

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we CENTEX HOMES

as Principal, and SAFECQ INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

authorized to do business in the State of Indiana , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto HAMILTON

COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, EXBMEK, IN

as Obligee, in the penal sum of Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two and 00/100 = - - - =« -« o oo oo oo

-------------------------------------- ($ 80,852.00 ) DOLLARS, lawful money of

the United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourseives, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, CENTEX HOMES

has agreed to construct in LOST QAKS 1

the following improvements: DRAIN RECONSTRUCTION

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the said Principal shall
construct, or have constructed, the improvements herein described and shall save the Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or
damage by reason of its failure to complete said work, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force
and effect.

Signed, sealed and dated this 6TH day of May . 1998 |

BOARD OF COMiviSSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON CENTEX HOMES A A

. &_\V_J]‘_Q{ L | [ Ld \N Principal
A

SAFECASURANCE COMPANY &F AMERICA

ATTEST: LAY
HAMILTON COUNTY AUDITOR By Any\s‘o/ngt[):ﬁ C AvocapinFan:
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POWER SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF. AMERICA
. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

OF ATTORNEY HOME OFFICE: SAFECO PLAZA
¥ SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98185

No. 10130

£LL BY THESE PRESENTS:

SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, each a Washington

[JDl"ﬂtiOn does sach hereb) ?P;POim
*NXHX‘K***XK!XK*K){ » HXK*XK!ALLYSON DEAN‘ Dﬂllas, Texasaxxuxxxuxxxxx)nnexxxnxxxxnxx;ntxnx*nxxxa

its true and lawful attorney(s)—in~fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other
documents of a similar character issued in the course of its business, and to bind.the respective company thereby,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have each
executed and attested these presents

this 19 day of February .19 88
CERTIFICATE
Extract from the By—Laws of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
end of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA:
"Article V, Section 13. ~ FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS . .. the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice

President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as
attorneys—in—fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and
other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business . . . On any instrument making or evidencing
such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking
of the company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or sffixsd or in any other manner reproduced; provided, howsever,
that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking.”

Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28, 1970.

“On any certificate exscuted by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out,
(il The provisions of Article V, Section 13 of the By—Laws, and
(il A copy of the power—of—attorney appointment, executed pursuant thereto, and
(i} Certifying that said power—of—attorney appointment is in full force and effect,
the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile, and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof.”

I R A Pierson, Secretsry of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA,
do hereby certify that the foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors of these corporations, and
of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the Power of
Attorney are still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation

this (0"{‘[\— day of /C’(Cw./ 189 V :

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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. Suite 146

FPhone (317) 7746-8ug5 @ne lﬂami[ton County Squa’ze

Cfax (317) 77629628 Woéfesviﬂe, cgndiana 4bobo=2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 29, 2000

Re: Elisabeth Warner Drain: Lost Oaks Sec. 1
Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Lost Oaks Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes there were no significant changes made to the drainage
plans submitted with my report for this drain dated June 8, 1999.

Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 936 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 28, 1999 and
recorded under instrument #9909938794.

The bond or letter of credit from Safeco Insurance Co. of America number 5936638;
dated May 6, 19998; in the amount of $80,852.00; was released March 8, 1999,

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kegttor C. W,
amilton Cgunty Surveyor

KCW/slm
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